EUREKA COUNTY FAIR

CATTLE VENDOR BID FORM

This is an invitation to bid to provide cattle for the Youth Team Branding and Team Branding events at the Eureka County Fair on August 8-11, 2024.

Please use this invitation to submit your bid(s) and attach supplemental pages as necessary. Sealed bids will be received for furnishing services according to these instructions and specifications.

To be considered, this invitation to bid form must be completed in its entirety and must be received by mail at the address listed below no later than 5:00 p.m. local time on March 5, 2024. The bids will be discussed at the next Eureka County Fair Board Meeting.

The decision to accept a bid will depend on the quality of the bid, not necessarily on the lowest bid price. If your bid is accepted, your bid constitutes a binding contract and includes the specifications of this invitation to bid.

Bid Specifications

- 1. The submitted bid must include transportation of the cattle to and from the Eureka County fairgrounds.
- 2. The submitted bid must include the price per head of up to **200** cattle of weights between 500 and 600 pounds.
- 3. The submitted bid must include the price per head for **50** cattle of weights below 400 pounds.
- 4. Cattle must arrive at the Eureka County fairgrounds between 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 8, 2024.
- 5. All the cattle must be removed from the Eureka County fairgrounds by 12:00 p.m. on Sunday, August 11, 2024.
- 6. All cattle must be sound and healthy.
- 7. Bidder must provide their own staff to load and unload cattle at the Eureka County fairgrounds.
- 8. The Eureka County Fair will provide hay for the cattle. The submitted bid must include how much hay the Bidder will require to feed the cattle during their time at the Eureka County Fairgrounds.

- 9. Bidders must accept and bids/contracts must include the following provision: *The parties understand and agree that, notwithstanding any other obligations or conditions or mandatory requirements in this contract, the parties will not demand performance or payment from each other if the federal government, Nevada state government, Eureka County government, or other proper authority cancels the Eureka County Fair as the result of the current COVID-19 pandemic. If this Fair event is cancelled in whole or in part, both parties understand and agree and by the execution of this contract hereby do release the other from all damages, claims, and assessments, including but not limited to demanding full or part performance, and agree to forego full or part payment, for any work already completed, and any work or performance contemplated.*
- 10. The Eureka County Fair will provide hay for the cattle. The submitted bid must include how much hay the Bidder will require to feed the cattle during their time at the Eureka County Fairgrounds.

To provide cattle as specified under Bid Specifications.

Per head of cattle for Team Branding

Bid Proposal:

Include with bid:

\$	Per head of cattle for	Youth Team Brar	ndin <mark>g</mark>
		d no additional	rei <mark>mbur</mark> sement will
le for any additi	onal costs between		
	State	Zip	<u>/-</u>
	<u>_</u> :	<u>://</u>	
	7		Date
unty Fair n: Cattle Vendor E Box 533 reka, NV 89316	Bid		
	anty Fair cattle Vendor Education Box 533	id must be inclusive of all cost, and avel or other expenses. mallows the Fair Board to hire a reple for any additional costs between ailure of performance. State : unty Fair :n: Cattle Vendor Bid : Box 533	State Zip :

For Official Use Only

Accepted \Box	Rejected 🗖	Date
Fair Board Member		Fair Board Member
Signature		Signature